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UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,306
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

91% 9%

25,806
2,500

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGECLASS STANDING

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

8% 92%

2,249
26,057

FEMALE:
MALE:

47% 53%

13,195
15,111

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

77% 23%

21,656
6,650

FRESHMEN

SOPHOMORES

JUNIORS

SENIORS

POST-BACCALAUREATES

SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES

APPLIED AGRICULTURE

13,964WHITE:U.S.49%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.12% 3,536

ASIAN:U.S.17% 4,855
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 26
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 24
HISPANIC:U.S.10% 2,757
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 4% 1,235
UNKNOWN:U.S.2% 470
FOREIGN5% 1,439

3,975

1,115

2,309

4,480

6,188

529

526

430

2,752

314

2,357

117

116

3,098

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,646
ENROLLMENT STATUS

FULL-TIME:
PART-TIME:

75% 25%

7,270
2,376

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGESTUDENT TYPE

NEW VS RETURNING

GENDER

RESIDENCY

RACE/ETHNICITY

NEW:
RETURNING:

6% 94%

574
9,072

FEMALE:
MALE:

48% 52%

4,608
5,038

IN-STATE:
OUT-OF-STATE:

31% 69%

3,017
6,629

2,075

343

797

800

1,270

799

398

449

37

1,809

197

413

251

8

3,772WHITE:U.S.39%

BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S.8% 750

ASIAN:U.S.6% 616
AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S.<1% 10
NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR
OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S.<1% 2
HISPANIC:U.S.4% 404
TWO OR MORE:U.S. 2% 198
UNKNOWN:U.S.7% 695
FOREIGN33% 3,199

DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

ADVANCED SPECIAL

GRADUATE CERTIFICATE

MASTERS

DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR

44% MINORITY

21% MINORITY

3,244

6,378

7,500

10,359

257

513

55

124

344

172

5,059

3,947
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