SPRING 2018 UMD STUDENT ENROLLMENTS

UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS: 28,306

ENROLLMENT STATUS	CLASS STANDING		ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE	
FULL-TIME: 25,806 PART-TIME: 2,500	FRESHMEN	3,244	A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	3,975
	SOPHOMORES	6,378	COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES	1,115
91% 9%	JUNIORS	7,500	COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	2,309
NEW vs RETURNING	SENIORS	10,359	COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	4,480
NEW: 2,249	POST-BACCALAUREATES	257	COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	6,188
RETURNING: 26,057	SPECIAL UNDERGRADUATES	513		529
8% 92%	APPLIED AGRICULTURE	55	COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY		COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES 526	
FEMALE: 13,195	49% WHITE:U.S.	13,964	PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM	430
MALE: 15,111	12% BLACK OR A	FRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 3,536	ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	2,752
47% 53%	17% ASIAN:U.S.		SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION	314
RESIDENCY		DIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 26	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH	2,357
	10% HISPANIC:U	CISLANDER:U.S.	SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY	117
IN-STATE: 21,656 OUT-OF-STATE: 6,650	4% TWO OR MO		SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST	116
	2% UNKNOWN:		UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	3,098
77% 23%	44% MINORITY 5% FOREIGN	1,439	UNDERGRADUATE STUDIES	J,U70

GRADUATE STUDENTS: 9,646

ENROLLMENT STATUS	STUDENT TYPE		
FULL-TIME: 7,270 PART-TIME: 2,376	MASTERS 5,059	Α.	
75% 25%	DOCTORAL-RESEARCH SCHOLAR 3,94		
NEW vs RETURNING	DOCTORAL-PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE 124	co co	
NEW: 574 Returning: 9,072	ADVANCED SPECIAL 344	co	
6% 94%	GRADUATE CERTIFICATE 172	co	
GENDER	RACE/ETHNICITY	co	
FEMALE: 4,608 MALE: 5,038	39% WHITE:U.S. 3,772 8% BLACK OR AFRICAN AMERICAN:U.S. 750 6% ASIAN:U.S. 616	GR PH RQ	
48% 52% RESIDENCY	<1% AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKA NATIVE:U.S. 10 <1% NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR 2 OTHER PACIFIC ISLANDER:U.S. 2	sc	
IN-STATE: 3,017 OUT-OF-STATE: 6,629	4% HISPANIC:U.S. 404 2% TWO OR MORE:U.S. 198	sc sc	
31% 69%	7% UNKNOWN:U.S. 695 21% MINORITY 33% FOREIGN 3,199	SR	

ENROLLMENT BY COLLEGE

A. JAMES CLARK SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING	2,075	
COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE & NATURAL RESOURCES		
COLLEGE OF ARTS & HUMANITIES	797	
COLLEGE OF BEHAVIORAL & SOCIAL SCIENCES	800	
COLLEGE OF COMPUTER, MATH & NATURAL SCIENCES	1,270	
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION	799	
COLLEGE OF INFORMATION STUDIES	398	
GRADUATE SCHOOL		
PHILIP MERRILL COLLEGE OF JOURNALISM		
ROBERT H. SMITH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS		
SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE, PLANNING, & PRESERVATION		
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH		
SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY		
SR VP ACADEMIC AFFAIRS & PROVOST		

MARYLAND